

ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER
MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038
BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | Kenmore Construction Co., Inc. 808 Frank Rd., Columbus, Oh 43223 | | | |
|----------------|-----------|--|-------|------|---------------------|----------------|---|-----------|------------|----------------|
| | | | | | Unit Cost | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 500.00 | 8,000.00 | 50.00 | 250.00 | 300.00 | 4,800.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 500.00 | 5,500.00 | 110.00 | 250.00 | 360.00 | 3,960.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 350.00 | 507,850.00 | 125.00 | 100.00 | 225.00 | 326,475.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 100.00 | 450.00 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 8.00 | 1,768.00 | 2.00 | 8.00 | 10.00 | 2,210.00 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 30.00 | 390.00 | 15.00 | 35.00 | 50.00 | 650.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 35.00 | 2,380.00 | 7.00 | 23.00 | 30.00 | 2,040.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 50.00 | 142,000.00 | 10.00 | 12.00 | 22.00 | 62,480.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 1,500.00 | 18,000.00 | 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 19,200.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 2,857.14 | 20,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 | 3,600.00 | 25,200.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 2.00 | 390.00 | 1.00 | 6.00 | 7.00 | 1,365.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 100.00 | 4,500.00 | 100.00 | 45.00 | 145.00 | 6,525.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 4.00 | 11,068.00 | 1.50 | 0.50 | 2.00 | 5,534.00 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 150.00 | 841,950.00 | 70.00 | 78.00 | 148.00 | 830,724.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 350.00 | 10,500.00 | 70.00 | 130.00 | 200.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 80.00 | 98,320.00 | 50.00 | 65.00 | 115.00 | 141,335.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 90.00 | 48,510.00 | 40.00 | 50.00 | 90.00 | 48,510.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 100.00 | 3,500.00 | 35.00 | 50.00 | 85.00 | 2,975.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 5,500.00 | 49,500.00 | 5,200.00 | 500.00 | 5,700.00 | 51,300.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 1,700.00 | 300.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 1,200.00 | 21,600.00 | 900.00 | 200.00 | 1,100.00 | 19,800.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 900.00 | 35,100.00 | 800.00 | 100.00 | 900.00 | 35,100.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 800.00 | 800.00 | 500.00 | 100.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 850.00 | 850.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 1,100.00 | 20,900.00 | 350.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,350.00 | 25,650.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 1,200.00 | 13,200.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 3,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 3,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 1,200.00 | 2,300.00 | 3,500.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 40.00 | 1,560.00 | 40.00 | 35.00 | 75.00 | 2,925.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | Kenmore Construction Co., Inc. 808 Frank Rd., Columbus, Oh 43223 | | | |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|---------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------|-----------|-------------------------------|
| | | | | | Unit Cost | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total |
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 650.00 | 28,600.00 | 500.00 | 350.00 | 850.00 | 37,400.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 300.00 | 700.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 3,100.00 | 58,900.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 47,500.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 250.00 | 250.00 | 300.00 | 200.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 500.00 | 500.00 | 350.00 | 250.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 25.00 | 1,475.00 | 30.00 | 15.00 | 45.00 | 2,655.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 2.00 | 29,252.00 | 0.70 | 0.65 | 1.35 | 19,745.10 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 200.00 | 800.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | | \$2,204,113.00 | | | | \$1,951,858.10 |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | | \$220,411.30 | | | | \$195,185.81 |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | | \$2,424,524.30 | | | | \$2,147,043.91 |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | | | | | | -11.44% |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | | | | | | yes |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | | | | | | 34-0802152 (exp. 8/3/13, MAJ) |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | | | | | | VOID |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | | | | | | yes |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | | | | | | yes |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | | | | | | yes |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | | | | | | yes |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | | | | | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER
MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038
BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113 | | | | Conie Construction Co 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, | | |
|----------------|-----------|--|-------|------|--|-----------|------------|----------------|---|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 250.00 | 450.00 | 7,200.00 | 200.00 | 275.00 | 475.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 250.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | 5,500.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 600.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 160.00 | 100.00 | 260.00 | 377,260.00 | 125.00 | 175.00 | 300.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 400.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 | 200.00 | 650.00 | 850.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 10.00 | 5.00 | 15.00 | 3,315.00 | 2.00 | 13.00 | 15.00 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 20.00 | 20.00 | 40.00 | 520.00 | 5.00 | 45.00 | 50.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 20.00 | 20.00 | 40.00 | 2,720.00 | 5.00 | 35.00 | 40.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 100,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 155,000.00 | 155,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 56,100.00 | 76,100.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 6.00 | 10.00 | 16.00 | 45,440.00 | 6.00 | 4.00 | 10.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 1,100.00 | 500.00 | 1,600.00 | 19,200.00 | 500.00 | 850.00 | 1,350.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 2,000.00 | 2,125.00 | 4,125.00 | 28,875.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,350.00 | 3,850.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 5.00 | 5.00 | 10.00 | 1,950.00 | 2.00 | 8.00 | 10.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 90.00 | 10.00 | 100.00 | 4,500.00 | 75.00 | - | 75.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 2.00 | 1.00 | 3.00 | 8,301.00 | 1.00 | - | 1.00 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 71.04 | 86.30 | 157.34 | 883,149.42 | 65.00 | 94.00 | 159.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 84.30 | 86.30 | 170.60 | 5,118.00 | 70.00 | 110.00 | 180.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 37.60 | 86.30 | 123.90 | 152,273.10 | 50.00 | 175.00 | 225.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 21.20 | 86.30 | 107.50 | 57,942.50 | 80.00 | 140.00 | 220.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 22.70 | 86.30 | 109.00 | 3,815.00 | 120.00 | 205.00 | 325.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 5,300.00 | 700.00 | 6,000.00 | 54,000.00 | 4,700.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,700.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 2,000.00 | 650.00 | 2,650.00 | 2,650.00 | 1,500.00 | 450.00 | 1,950.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 | 27,000.00 | 850.00 | 300.00 | 1,150.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 750.00 | 250.00 | 1,000.00 | 39,000.00 | 600.00 | 250.00 | 850.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 550.00 | 250.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 500.00 | 250.00 | 750.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 11,220.01 | 2,840.00 | 14,060.01 | 14,060.01 | 9,700.00 | 5,500.00 | 15,200.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 5,386.00 | 2,840.00 | 8,226.00 | 8,226.00 | 4,700.00 | 3,400.00 | 8,100.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 144.00 | 900.00 | 1,044.00 | 1,044.00 | 350.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 271.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,371.00 | 26,049.00 | 350.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 335.54 | 1,100.00 | 1,435.54 | 15,790.94 | 350.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 784.45 | 1,100.00 | 1,884.45 | 9,422.25 | 700.00 | 1,300.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 1,142.88 | 1,100.00 | 2,242.88 | 6,728.64 | 1,300.00 | 1,400.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 40.00 | 10.00 | 50.00 | 1,950.00 | 35.00 | - | 35.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113 | | | | Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, | | |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|--|----------|----------|----------------|--|----------|----------|
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total |
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 200.00 | 50.00 | 250.00 | 11,000.00 | 250.00 | 800.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 400.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,550.00 | 3,650.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 1,435.00 | 265.00 | 1,700.00 | 32,300.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,350.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 300.00 | 50.00 | 350.00 | 350.00 | 250.00 | 50.00 | 300.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 350.00 | 50.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 300.00 | 50.00 | 350.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 0.00 | 20.00 | 20.00 | 1,180.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 | 20.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 1.50 | 1.00 | 2.50 | 36,565.00 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 1.00 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 0.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | - | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 750.00 | 50.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 | 500.00 | 250.00 | 750.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$2,065,494.86 | | | | | | |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | \$206,549.49 | | | | | | |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | \$2,272,044.35 | | | | | | |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | -6.29% | | | | | | |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | 31-1345111 (exp. 2/16/14, MAJ) | | | | 31-0800904 (exp. | | |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | VOID | | | | | | |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | Colonial Surety Co. | | | | Ohio Farmer | | |
| | | | | | Darby Creek had Subtotal as \$2,075,494.86; | | | | | | |
| | | | | | affects Contingency & Grand Total. | | | | | | |

| ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER | | | | | |
|--|-----------|--|-------|------|----------------|
| MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | |
| CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038 | | | | | |
| BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12 | | | | | |
| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Oh 43211 |
| | | | | | Extended Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 7,600.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 6,600.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 435,300.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 1,700.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 3,315.00 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 650.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 2,720.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 76,100.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 28,400.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 16,200.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 26,950.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 1,950.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 3,375.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 2,767.00 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 892,467.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 5,400.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 276,525.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 118,580.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 11,375.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 51,300.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 1,950.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 20,700.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 33,150.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 750.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 15,200.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 8,100.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 1,600.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 30,400.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 17,600.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 10,000.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 8,100.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 1,365.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Oh 43211 |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|-----------------------|
| | | | | | Extended Total |
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 46,200.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 3,650.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 44,650.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 300.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 350.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 1,180.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 14,626.00 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 2,000.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 3,800.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 3,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$2,237,945.00 |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | \$223,794.50 |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | \$2,461,739.50 |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | 1.53% |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | yes |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | 10/9/14, MAJ |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | VOID |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | yes |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | yes |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | yes |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | yes |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | s Insurance Co. |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|--|-------|------|---|----------------|--|-----------|------------|----------------|
| MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038 | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026 | | Columbus Asphalt Paving, 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, Oh 43230 | | | |
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 207.00 | 3,312.00 | 160.00 | 690.00 | 850.00 | 13,600.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 668.00 | 7,348.00 | 125.00 | 200.00 | 325.00 | 3,575.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 251.00 | 364,201.00 | 110.00 | 120.00 | 230.00 | 333,730.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 455.00 | 910.00 | 70.00 | 140.00 | 210.00 | 420.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 40.00 | 8,840.00 | 8.00 | 14.00 | 22.00 | 4,862.00 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 75.00 | 975.00 | 30.00 | 70.00 | 100.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 75.00 | 5,100.00 | 20.00 | 40.00 | 60.00 | 4,080.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 105,000.00 | 105,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 0.10 | 284.00 | 15.00 | 20.00 | 35.00 | 99,400.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 1,755.00 | 21,060.00 | 500.00 | 850.00 | 1,350.00 | 16,200.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 3,710.00 | 25,970.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 28,000.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 10.00 | 1,950.00 | 3.00 | 5.25 | 8.25 | 1,608.75 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 110.00 | 4,950.00 | 80.00 | 30.00 | 110.00 | 4,950.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 2.00 | 5,534.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 | 3.00 | 8,301.00 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 183.00 | 1,027,179.00 | 75.00 | 100.00 | 175.00 | 982,275.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 375.00 | 11,250.00 | 70.00 | 130.00 | 200.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 225.00 | 276,525.00 | 60.00 | 62.00 | 122.00 | 149,938.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 122.00 | 65,758.00 | 55.00 | 70.00 | 125.00 | 67,375.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 169.00 | 5,915.00 | 50.00 | 82.00 | 132.00 | 4,620.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 5,300.00 | 47,700.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 6,300.00 | 56,700.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 1,910.00 | 1,910.00 | 1,400.00 | 800.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 1,130.00 | 20,340.00 | 700.00 | 400.00 | 1,100.00 | 19,800.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 800.00 | 31,200.00 | 600.00 | 400.00 | 1,000.00 | 39,000.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 600.00 | 600.00 | 450.00 | 400.00 | 850.00 | 850.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 24,500.00 | 24,500.00 | 16,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 26,000.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 11,500.00 | 11,500.00 | 8,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 1,955.00 | 1,955.00 | 1,000.00 | 800.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 1,400.00 | 26,600.00 | 1,000.00 | 900.00 | 1,900.00 | 36,100.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 1,680.00 | 18,480.00 | 1,100.00 | 900.00 | 2,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 2,460.00 | 12,300.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 2,800.00 | 8,400.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 32.00 | 1,248.00 | 30.00 | 25.00 | 55.00 | 2,145.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026 | | Columbus Asphalt Paving, 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, Oh 43230 | | | |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|---|--------------------------------|--|----------|-----------|-----------------------------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total |
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 955.00 | 42,020.00 | 450.00 | 400.00 | 850.00 | 37,400.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 3,000.00 | 57,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,600.00 | 49,400.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 300.00 | 300.00 | 400.00 | 200.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 410.00 | 410.00 | 450.00 | 200.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 70.00 | 4,130.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 50.00 | 2,950.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 1.00 | 14,626.00 | 0.70 | 0.65 | 1.35 | 19,745.10 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 750.00 | 3,000.00 | 500.00 | 300.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | | \$2,291,780.00 | | | | \$2,301,874.85 |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | | \$229,178.00 | | | | \$230,187.49 |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | | \$2,520,958.00 | | | | \$2,532,062.34 |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | | 3.98% | | | | 4.44% |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | | No; McMillen Paving not C.C. | | | | yes |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | | 31-0724866 (exp. 1/31/14, MAJ) | | | | 31-0857095 (exp. 1/5/14, MAJ) |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | | VOID | | | | VOID |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | | yes | | | | yes |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | | yes | | | | yes |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | | yes | | | | No; only noted 4 addendums |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | | yes | | | | yes |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. | | | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. |
| | | | | | | | Only acknowledged 4 addendums. CAP's contingency & subtotal was off by \$0.01. | | | |

| ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|--|-------|------|--|------------|------------|----------------|---|------------|------------|
| MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | McDaniels Const. Corp., Inc. 1069 Woodland Ave., Columbus, Oh 43219 | | | | George J. Igel & Co., Inc 2040 Alum Creek Dr., Columbus, | | |
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 330.00 | 530.00 | 8,480.00 | 275.00 | 200.00 | 475.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 450.00 | 650.00 | 7,150.00 | 250.00 | 200.00 | 450.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 120.00 | 53.00 | 173.00 | 251,023.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 300.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 500.00 | 700.00 | 1,400.00 | 300.00 | 700.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 6.00 | 6.00 | 12.00 | 2,652.00 | 15.00 | 15.00 | 30.00 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 35.00 | 35.00 | 70.00 | 910.00 | 31.00 | 31.00 | 62.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 25.00 | 25.00 | 50.00 | 3,400.00 | 32.00 | 32.00 | 64.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 60,000.00 | 130,000.00 | 190,000.00 | 190,000.00 | 0.00 | 233,000.00 | 233,000.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 5.00 | 6.00 | 11.00 | 31,240.00 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 1.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 700.00 | 700.00 | 1,400.00 | 16,800.00 | 700.00 | 600.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 3,800.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 5.00 | 5.00 | 10.00 | 1,950.00 | 1.00 | 2.00 | 3.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 80.00 | 20.00 | 100.00 | 4,500.00 | 92.00 | 0.00 | 92.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 1.00 | 0.90 | 1.90 | 5,257.30 | 1.35 | 0.00 | 1.35 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 90.00 | 90.00 | 180.00 | 1,010,340.00 | 100.00 | 90.00 | 190.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 80.00 | 200.00 | 280.00 | 8,400.00 | 80.00 | 180.00 | 260.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 75.00 | 100.00 | 175.00 | 215,075.00 | 90.00 | 235.00 | 325.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 60.00 | 70.00 | 130.00 | 70,070.00 | 90.00 | 135.00 | 225.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 50.00 | 200.00 | 250.00 | 8,750.00 | 100.00 | 250.00 | 350.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 4,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 63,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 1,000.00 | 700.00 | 1,700.00 | 30,600.00 | 800.00 | 200.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 700.00 | 700.00 | 1,400.00 | 54,600.00 | 800.00 | 200.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 600.00 | 700.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 400.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 23,000.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 7,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 600.00 | 700.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 600.00 | 700.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 1,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 39,900.00 | 800.00 | 1,600.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,200.00 | 24,200.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 1,300.00 | 1,400.00 | 2,700.00 | 13,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,900.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 3,200.00 | 9,600.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 100.00 | 120.00 | 220.00 | 8,580.00 | 60.00 | 0.00 | 60.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | McDaniels Const. Corp., Inc. 1069 Woodland Ave., Columbus, Oh 43219 | | | | George J. Igel & Co., Inc 2040 Alum Creek Dr., Columbus, | | |
|---|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|--|-----------|-----------|----------------|---|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total |
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 750.00 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 66,000.00 | 150.00 | 160.00 | 310.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 700.00 | 700.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 700.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 57,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 250.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 300.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 300.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 350.00 | 100.00 | 450.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 20.00 | 15.00 | 35.00 | 2,065.00 | 20.00 | 14.00 | 34.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 0.50 | 0.50 | 1.00 | 14,626.00 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 1.00 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 2,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 0.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 400.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 | 400.00 | 350.00 | 750.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$2,316,868.30 | | | | | | |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | \$231,686.83 | | | | | | |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | \$2,548,555.13 | | | | | | |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | 5.12% | | | | | | |
| Proposed Subs C.C.?(Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | 31-1145406 (exp. 4/19/14, MBE) | | | | 31-4214570 (exp | | |
| Local Vendor?(Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | VOID | | | | | | |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | No; only noted 4 addendums | | | | No; only noted | | |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | Great American Insurance Co. | | | | Ohio Farmer | | |
| | | | | | Only acknowledged 4 addendums. | | | | Only acknowledged 4 addendums. | | |

| ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER | | | | | |
|--|------------------|--|--------------|-------------|-----------------------|
| MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | |
| CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038 | | | | | |
| BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12 | | | | | |
| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Oh 43207 |
| | | | | | Extended Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 7,600.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 4,950.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 435,300.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 2,000.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 6,630.00 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 806.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 4,352.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 233,000.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 2,840.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 15,600.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 26,600.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 585.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 4,140.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 3,735.45 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 1,066,470.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 7,800.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 399,425.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 121,275.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 12,250.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 45,000.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 1,800.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 18,000.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 39,000.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 500.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 23,000.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 10,000.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 1,300.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 45,600.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 8,800.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 14,500.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 9,000.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 2,340.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Oh 43207 Extended Total |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|----------------------------|
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 13,640.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 2,700.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 28,500.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 400.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 450.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 2,006.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 14,626.00 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 5,500.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 25,000.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 3,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$2,670,020.45 |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | \$267,002.05 |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | \$2,937,022.50 |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | 21.14% |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | yes |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | 2/22/13, MAJ |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | VOID |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | yes |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | yes |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | 4 addendums |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | yes |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | s Insurance Co. |

ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER
MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038
BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Shelly & Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, Oh 43223 | | | | Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, | | |
|----------------|-----------|--|-------|------|--|------------|------------|----------------|--|-----------|------------|
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 60.00 | 340.00 | 400.00 | 6,400.00 | 210.00 | 140.00 | 350.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 100.00 | 650.00 | 750.00 | 8,250.00 | 480.00 | 320.00 | 800.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 90.00 | 80.00 | 170.00 | 246,670.00 | 159.00 | 106.00 | 265.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 150.00 | 800.00 | 950.00 | 1,900.00 | 150.00 | 100.00 | 250.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 2.00 | 13.00 | 15.00 | 3,315.00 | 15.00 | 10.00 | 25.00 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 25.00 | 90.00 | 115.00 | 1,495.00 | 60.00 | 40.00 | 100.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 5.00 | 55.00 | 60.00 | 4,080.00 | 42.00 | 28.00 | 70.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 30,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 330,000.00 | 330,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 8.00 | 12.00 | 20.00 | 56,800.00 | 11.00 | 7.00 | 18.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 100.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,700.00 | 20,400.00 | 1,020.00 | 680.00 | 1,700.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 1,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 25,200.00 | 2,160.00 | 1,440.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 3.00 | 7.00 | 10.00 | 1,950.00 | 6.00 | 4.00 | 10.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 80.00 | 20.00 | 100.00 | 4,500.00 | 30.00 | 20.00 | 50.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 2.00 | 0.85 | 2.85 | 7,885.95 | 0.60 | 0.40 | 1.00 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 100.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 1,122,600.00 | 139.00 | 93.00 | 232.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 300.00 | 200.00 | 500.00 | 15,000.00 | 390.00 | 260.00 | 650.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 80.00 | 180.00 | 260.00 | 319,540.00 | 117.00 | 78.00 | 195.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 80.00 | 135.00 | 215.00 | 115,885.00 | 102.00 | 68.00 | 170.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 80.00 | 120.00 | 200.00 | 7,000.00 | 147.00 | 98.00 | 245.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 6,000.00 | 700.00 | 6,700.00 | 60,300.00 | 4,800.00 | 3,200.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 2,000.00 | 400.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,100.00 | 1,400.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 | 27,000.00 | 960.00 | 640.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 900.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 | 46,800.00 | 660.00 | 440.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 700.00 | 250.00 | 950.00 | 950.00 | 600.00 | 400.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 1,000.00 | 19,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 600.00 | 8,900.00 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 300.00 | 900.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 900.00 | 600.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 300.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,500.00 | 28,500.00 | 1,020.00 | 680.00 | 1,700.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 400.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,500.00 | 16,500.00 | 1,080.00 | 720.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 900.00 | 1,300.00 | 2,200.00 | 11,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 1,200.00 | 1,800.00 | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,200.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 30.00 | 5.00 | 35.00 | 1,365.00 | 24.00 | 16.00 | 40.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Shelly & Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, Oh 43223 | | | | Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, | | |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|--|----------|-----------|----------------|--|----------|-----------|
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total |
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 110,000.00 | 432.00 | 288.00 | 720.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 500.00 | 450.00 | 950.00 | 950.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 1,600.00 | 800.00 | 2,400.00 | 45,600.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 200.00 | 500.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 60.00 | 40.00 | 100.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 200.00 | 500.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 120.00 | 80.00 | 200.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 20.00 | 10.00 | 30.00 | 1,770.00 | 6.00 | 4.00 | 10.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 0.50 | 1.75 | 2.25 | 32,908.50 | 0.50 | 0.30 | 0.80 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 1,800.00 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 500.00 | 9,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 500.00 | 300.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 | 300.00 | 200.00 | 500.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$2,741,214.45 | | | | | | |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | \$274,121.45 | | | | | | |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | \$3,015,335.90 | | | | | | |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | 24.37% | | | | | | |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | No; Concrete Cutting & Breaking not active | | | | | | |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | 31-4351261 (exp. 1/23/14, MAJ) | | | | 20-1643186 (exp | | |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | VOID | | | | | | |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | No; think they confused Addendum 4 with this | | | | | | |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | yes | | | | No; only note | | |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | yes | | | | | | |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. | | | | Travelers Casualty & Surety | | |
| | | | | | Did not sign Proposal Affidavit. | | | | Only acknowledged 4 addendums. | | |

| ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER | | | | | |
|--|------------------|--|--------------|-------------|-----------------------|
| MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | |
| CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038 | | | | | |
| BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12 | | | | | |
| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Oh 44903 |
| | | | | | Extended Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 5,600.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 8,800.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 384,515.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 500.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 5,525.00 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 1,300.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 4,760.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 200,000.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 51,120.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 20,400.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 25,200.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 1,950.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 2,250.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 2,767.00 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 1,302,216.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 19,500.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 239,655.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 91,630.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 8,575.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 72,000.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 3,500.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 28,800.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 42,900.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 1,000.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 25,000.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 10,000.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 1,500.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 32,300.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 19,800.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 12,500.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 9,000.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 1,560.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Extended Total |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|-----------------------|
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 31,680.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 5,000.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 47,500.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 100.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 200.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 590.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 11,700.80 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 5,000.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 10,000.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 2,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$2,749,893.80 |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | \$274,989.38 |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | \$3,024,883.18 |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | 24.76% |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | yes |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | 11/5/14, MAJ |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | VOID |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | yes |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | yes |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | 4 addendums |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | yes |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | Co. of America |

| ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|--|-------|------|---|-----------|------------|----------------|---|------------|------------|
| MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Fields Excavating, Inc. 177 Twp. Rd. 191, Kitts Hill, Oh 45645 | | | | Nickolas Savko & Sons, Inc. 4636 Shuster Rd., Columbus, Oh 43232 | | |
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 300.00 | 500.00 | 8,000.00 | 150.00 | 60.00 | 210.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 300.00 | 500.00 | 5,500.00 | 95.00 | 200.00 | 295.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 195.00 | 105.00 | 300.00 | 435,300.00 | 105.00 | 125.00 | 230.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 600.00 | 800.00 | 1,600.00 | 95.00 | 150.00 | 245.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 5.00 | 5.00 | 10.00 | 2,210.00 | 2.00 | 4.50 | 6.50 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 30.00 | 70.00 | 100.00 | 1,300.00 | 8.00 | 36.00 | 44.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 15.00 | 50.00 | 65.00 | 4,420.00 | 6.00 | 28.00 | 34.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 95,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 137,000.00 | 137,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 194,000.00 | 195,000.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 15.00 | 5.00 | 20.00 | 56,800.00 | 18.00 | 0.50 | 18.50 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 2,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 42,000.00 | 600.00 | 732.00 | 1,332.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 4,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,340.00 | 3,840.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 20.00 | 140.00 | 160.00 | 31,200.00 | 0.50 | 1.50 | 2.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 125.00 | 75.00 | 200.00 | 9,000.00 | 95.00 | 0.00 | 95.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 2.50 | 2.50 | 5.00 | 13,835.00 | 2.00 | 0.10 | 2.10 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 167.50 | 77.50 | 245.00 | 1,375,185.00 | 80.00 | 215.00 | 295.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 130.00 | 125.00 | 255.00 | 7,650.00 | 45.00 | 520.00 | 565.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 115.00 | 70.00 | 185.00 | 227,365.00 | 40.00 | 106.00 | 146.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 110.00 | 70.00 | 180.00 | 97,020.00 | 30.00 | 123.00 | 153.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 105.00 | 125.00 | 230.00 | 8,050.00 | 30.00 | 77.00 | 107.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 6,250.00 | 160.00 | 6,410.00 | 57,690.00 | 4,800.00 | 2,400.00 | 7,200.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 2,300.00 | 125.00 | 2,425.00 | 2,425.00 | 1,800.00 | 700.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 1,215.00 | 125.00 | 1,340.00 | 24,120.00 | 900.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 880.00 | 125.00 | 1,005.00 | 39,195.00 | 650.00 | 250.00 | 900.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 765.00 | 125.00 | 890.00 | 890.00 | 550.00 | 100.00 | 650.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 13,250.00 | 4,000.00 | 17,250.00 | 17,250.00 | 15,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 27,000.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 6,250.00 | 4,000.00 | 10,250.00 | 10,250.00 | 5,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 270.00 | 750.00 | 1,020.00 | 1,020.00 | 250.00 | 1,667.00 | 1,917.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 520.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,020.00 | 38,380.00 | 600.00 | 2,912.00 | 3,512.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 660.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,160.00 | 23,760.00 | 530.00 | 2,537.00 | 3,067.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 1,100.00 | 2,190.00 | 3,290.00 | 16,450.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,882.00 | 3,882.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 1,725.00 | 2,190.00 | 3,915.00 | 11,745.00 | 950.00 | 3,917.00 | 4,867.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 75.00 | 100.00 | 175.00 | 6,825.00 | 45.00 | 10.00 | 55.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Fields Excavating, Inc. 177 Twp. Rd. 191, Kitts Hill, Oh 45645 | | | | Nickolas Savko & Sons, Inc. 4636 Shuster Rd., Columbus, Oh 43207 | | |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|---|----------|-----------|----------------|---|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total | Material | Labor | Total |
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 1,030.00 | 1,025.00 | 2,055.00 | 90,420.00 | 45.00 | 475.00 | 520.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 450.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,850.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 2,750.00 | 750.00 | 3,500.00 | 66,500.00 | 1,200.00 | 500.00 | 1,700.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 250.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 270.00 | 50.00 | 320.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 315.00 | 285.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 350.00 | 50.00 | 400.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 30.00 | 10.00 | 40.00 | 2,360.00 | 25.00 | 15.00 | 40.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 2.50 | 0.00 | 2.50 | 36,565.00 | 0.50 | 0.90 | 1.40 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 4,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 400.00 | 4,600.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 10,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 0.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 300.00 | 490.00 | 790.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | | | | | \$2,973,880.00 | | |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | | | | | \$297,388.00 | | |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | | | | | \$3,271,268.00 | | |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | | | | | 34.92% | | |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | | | | | yes | | |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | 31-1451322 (exp. 11/28/14, MAJ) | | | | 31-0907362 (exp. 11/28/14, MAJ) | | |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | | | | | VOID | | |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | | | | | yes | | |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | | | | | yes | | |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | | | | | No; only noted 4 addendums | | |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | | | | | yes | | |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co. | | | | Ohio Farmer | | |
| | | | | | Only acknowledged 4 addendums. | | | | | | |

| ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER | | | | | |
|--|------------------|--|--------------|-------------|-----------------------|
| MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | |
| CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038 | | | | | |
| BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12 | | | | | |
| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Extended Total |
| | | | | | nc. Oh 43214 |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 3,360.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 3,245.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 333,730.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 490.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 1,436.50 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 572.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 2,312.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 195,000.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 52,540.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 15,984.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 26,880.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 390.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 4,275.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 5,810.70 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 1,655,835.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 16,950.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 179,434.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 82,467.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 3,745.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 64,800.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 2,500.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 21,600.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 35,100.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 650.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 27,000.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 11,000.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 1,917.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 66,728.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 33,737.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 19,410.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 14,601.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 2,145.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Extended Total |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|-----------------------|
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 22,880.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 1,850.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 32,300.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 320.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 400.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 2,360.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 20,476.40 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 5,000.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 18,000.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 3,160.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$2,992,390.60 |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | \$299,239.06 |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | \$3,291,629.66 |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | 35.76% |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | yes |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | 4/26/14, MAJ |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | VOID |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | yes |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | yes |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | yes |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | yes |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | s Insurance Co. |

| ORD# 0009-2013, DIVISION OF POWER & WATER | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|--|-------|------|---|-----------|------------|----------------|
| MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT NO. 1161, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100038 | | | | | | | | |
| BID TABULATION, OPENED 11/28/12 | | | | | | | | |
| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Trucco Construction Co., Inc. 3531 Airport Rd., Delaware, Oh 43015 | | | |
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total |
| 1 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA | 16 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 300.00 | 500.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 2 | 259 | Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB | 11 | C.Y. | 300.00 | 550.00 | 850.00 | 9,350.00 |
| 3 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type I (w/o Heat Weld) | 1451 | C.Y. | 200.00 | 150.00 | 350.00 | 507,850.00 |
| 4 | 259 | Permanent Pavement Repl., Type IV | 2 | C.Y. | 300.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 5 | 608 | Concrete Walk | 221 | S.F. | 10.00 | 20.00 | 30.00 | 6,630.00 |
| 6 | 609 | Combination Curb & Gutter | 13 | L.F. | 40.00 | 85.00 | 125.00 | 1,625.00 |
| 7 | 609 | Curb, Straight 18" | 68 | L.F. | 40.00 | 85.00 | 125.00 | 8,500.00 |
| 8 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | 20,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 9 | 615 | Temporary Pavement | 2840 | S.Y. | 10.00 | 20.00 | 30.00 | 85,200.00 |
| 10 | 632 | Remove & Replace Detector Loop | 12 | EA. | 264.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,264.00 | 15,168.00 |
| 11 | 632 | Video Detection System, as per plan | 7 | EA. | 2,000.00 | 1,644.00 | 3,644.00 | 25,508.00 |
| 12 | 659 | Seeding & Mulching | 195 | S.Y. | 1.00 | 4.00 | 5.00 | 975.00 |
| 13 | 801* | Concrete Blocking Class C, Inc. or Decr. | 45 | C.Y. | 100.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 14 | 801* | Fittings, Incr. or Decr. | 2767 | LBS. | 2.00 | 0.50 | 2.50 | 6,917.50 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 5613 | L.F. | 159.00 | 120.00 | 279.00 | 1,566,027.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 30 | L.F. | 100.00 | 185.00 | 285.00 | 8,550.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 1229 | L.F. | 126.00 | 100.00 | 226.00 | 277,754.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 539 | L.F. | 100.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 107,800.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings | 35 | L.F. | 150.00 | 150.00 | 300.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 20 | 802 | 16" Valve & Appurtenances | 9 | EA. | 5,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 54,000.00 |
| 21 | 802 | 12" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 8" Valve & Appurtenances | 18 | EA. | 800.00 | 500.00 | 1,300.00 | 23,400.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 6" Valve & Appurtenances | 39 | EA. | 500.00 | 400.00 | 900.00 | 35,100.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 4" Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 400.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 |
| 25 | 803 | 36"x16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 15,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 23,000.00 | 23,000.00 |
| 26 | 803 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances | 1 | EA. | 7,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 |
| 27 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short) | 1 | EA. | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 28 | 805 | 3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 19 | EA. | 1,400.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,900.00 | 55,100.00 |
| 29 | 805 | 1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 11 | EA. | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 33,000.00 |
| 30 | 805 | 1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 5 | EA. | 2,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 17,500.00 |
| 31 | 805 | 2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long) | 3 | EA. | 2,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 32 | 805* | Curb Box (as directed) | 39 | EA. | 100.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 7,800.00 |

| Prop. Item No. | Spec. No. | Description | Qty's | Unit | Trucco Construction Co., Inc. 3531 Airport Rd., Delaware, Oh 43015 | | | |
|--|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------|------|---|----------|-----------|----------------|
| | | | | | Material | Labor | Total | Extended Total |
| 33 | 806 | 30" Casing Pipe | 44 | L.F. | 250.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,750.00 | 77,000.00 |
| 34 | 808 | Cut & Plug (Cap) 16" Water Line | 1 | EA. | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 35 | 809 | Fire Hydrant | 19 | EA. | 3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 76,000.00 |
| 36 | 810* | 6" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 200.00 | 300.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 37 | 810* | 12" Hydrant Extension | 1 | EA. | 300.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 38 | 811* | Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill | 59 | C.Y. | 30.00 | 20.00 | 50.00 | 2,950.00 |
| 39 | Special | Crack Seal, Hot Applied | 14626 | L.F. | 0.65 | 0.10 | 0.75 | 10,969.50 |
| 40 | Special | Existing Meter Vault to be Abandoned | 1 | EA. | 1,500.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 41 | Special | Survey Coordinates | 1 | L.S. | 1,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 42 | Special | Project Identification Signs | 4 | EA. | 600.00 | 150.00 | 750.00 | 3,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$3,223,274.00 | | | |
| 43 | Special | CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) | | | \$322,327.40 | | | |
| BIDDER'S TOTAL | | | | | \$3,545,601.40 | | | |
| % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | 46.24% | | | |
| Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) | | | | | yes | | | |
| Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12) | | | | | 31-1293605 (exp. 6/12/14, MAJ) | | | |
| Local Vendor? (Pg. 41) LOCAL VENDOR CREDIT SUSPENDED | | | | | VOID | | | |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 38) | | | | | yes | | | |
| Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 40) | | | | | yes | | | |
| (5) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 48) | | | | | No; only noted 4 addendums | | | |
| Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 49) | | | | | yes | | | |
| Bonding Company (Pg. 50) | | | | | International Fidelity Insurance Co. | | | |
| | | | | | Only acknowledged 4 addendums. | | | |